

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.gmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@gmgastro.com

SKU: SELTG35

(4 pieces) Serving spoon - deep



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for 4 Pieces Serving Spoon Deep Seltg35

1. General Information

The 4 Pieces Serving Spoon Deep Seltg35 is a premium kitchen utensil set designed for efficient serving of various dishes. Crafted with high-quality materials, this set is both durable and elegant, making it perfect for both casual dining and formal occasions.

2. Safety Information

- Always use the serving spoon for its intended purpose to avoid damage or injury.
- Keep the utensils out of reach of children to prevent accidents.
- Do not expose the serving spoons to extreme temperatures; temperatures exceeding 230°C (446°F) may cause the material to warp or degrade.
- Avoid contact with sharp objects which may scratch or damage the surface.
- When cleaning, ensure spoons have cooled down completely before handling to prevent burns.
- Never place serving spoons in the oven or microwave.
- If any part of the serving spoon shows signs of wear or damage, discontinue use.

3. Product Specifications

- Material: Stainless Steel
- Dimensions: 30 cm
- Weight: 200 g per spoon
- Color: Silver Finish
- Dishwasher Safe: Yes

4. Setup and Installation

The 4 Pieces Serving Spoon Deep Seltg35 does not require installation. Simply remove the serving spoons from the packaging, wash them with warm soapy water before first use, and they are ready for use.

5. Operation

To use the serving spoons:

1. Use the spoon to serve food directly from the cooking vessel or serving dish.
2. For best results, dip the spoon into the food gently to avoid splattering.
3. Utilize the deep scoop design for serving soups, stews, salads, and other larger food items.
4. After use, place the spoon on a clean surface or directly into the dishwasher for cleaning.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- After use, promptly wash the serving spoons in warm soapy water to prevent staining or food residue buildup.
- For stubborn stains, soak the spoons in a mixture of vinegar and water for 15-20 minutes before cleaning.
- Rinse thoroughly and dry with a soft cloth to maintain shine and prevent water spots.
- The spoons are dishwasher safe; however, to preserve longevity, hand washing is recommended.

7. Troubleshooting

- If the spoons have developed a tarnished appearance, clean with a stainless steel cleaner or a mixture of baking soda and water to restore shine.
- If the spoons become difficult to clean, check for any food particles trapped in design crevices and use a soft brush to remove them.

8. Disposal

When disposing of the serving spoons, consider recycling them if local regulations allow. Check with your local waste management authority for specific disposal recommendations.

9. Contact

For inquiries or support, please contact us at:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Phone: 0800 7000 220

Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

DE DEUTSCH

Bedienungsanleitung für das 4-teilige Servierlöffel-Set GMMGASTRO SELTG35

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für unser 4-teiliges Servierlöffel-Set GMMGASTRO SELTG35 entschieden haben. Dieses hochwertige Set besteht aus strapazierfähigem Material, ideal für den Einsatz im professionellen Gastronomiebereich oder im eigenen Haushalt.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Verwenden Sie die Servierlöffel nur für den vorgesehenen Zweck.
- Halten Sie die Löffel von heißen Flächen und offenen Flammen fern.
- Verwenden Sie keine scharfen oder metallischen Gegenstände, um Kratzer zu vermeiden.
- Bewahren Sie die Löffel außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern auf.
- Überprüfen Sie die Löffel regelmäßig auf Beschädigungen und ersetzen Sie diese sofort, wenn Sie Mängel feststellen.
- Reinigen Sie die Löffel vor dem ersten Gebrauch gründlich.

3. Produktübersicht und technische Spezifikationen

- Material: Hochwertiger Kunststoff
- Farbe: Polycarbonat-Klar
- Temperaturbeständigkeit: -40°C bis +120°C
- Größe: 26 cm
- Set-Inhalt: 4 Löffel

4. Einrichtung und Installation

Das 4-teilige Servierlöffel-Set benötigt keine spezielle Installation. Entfernen Sie die Löffel einfach aus der Verpackung. Vor dem ersten Gebrauch sollten Sie die Löffel gründlich reinigen.

5. Bedienung

Verwenden Sie die Servierlöffel, um Speisen zu servieren, zu portionieren oder zu mischen. Halten Sie die Griffe sicher in der Hand und verwenden Sie eine geeignete Technik zum Heben und Servieren.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Spülen Sie die Löffel nach jedem Gebrauch mit warmem Seifenwasser ab.
- Die Löffel sind spülmaschinenfest, jedoch wird empfohlen, sie im oberen Fach der Spülmaschine zu reinigen, um Beschädigungen zu vermeiden.
- Vermeiden Sie abrasive Reinigungsmittel oder -schwämme.

7. Fehlersuche

- Bei Verlust oder Beschädigung eines Löffels ersetzen Sie diesen umgehend.
- Bei Verfärbungen oder Gerüchen, die durch Lebensmittel entstehen können, reinigen Sie die Löffel gründlich mit einer Mischung aus Wasser und Essig.

8. Entsorgung

Bitte entsorgen Sie die Löffel gemäß den örtlichen Vorschriften für Kunststoffabfälle.

9. Kontakt

Bei Fragen oder Anliegen wenden Sie sich bitte an:

E-Mail: info@gmgastro.com

Telefon: 0800 7000 220

Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding voor 4-delige Serving Spoon Set - DEEP SELTG35

1. Algemene Informatie

Gefeliciteerd met uw aankoop van de 4-delige Serving Spoon Set - DEEP SELTG35. Dit product is ontworpen voor gebruik in professionele horecaomgevingen en is ideaal voor het serveren van diverse gerechten.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Gebruik het product alleen voor het doel waarvoor het is ontworpen.
- Zorg ervoor dat de lepel niet in contact komt met open vuur of extreme hitte om smelting te voorkomen.
- Controleer het product regelmatig op slijtage of beschadigingen. Gebruik het product niet als het beschadigd is.
- Bij het gebruik van scherpe of harde voorwerpen, zorg ervoor dat deze niet het oppervlak van de lepel krassen.
- Was de lepels altijd grondig voordat u ze voor voedselgebruik gebruikt.
- Bewaar de lepels op een droge plaats, buiten het bereik van kinderen.

3. Productspecificaties

- Materiaal: Roestvrij staal
- Afmetingen: 30 cm (lengte)
- Voltage: Niet van toepassing
- Vermogen: Niet van toepassing
- Capaciteit: Niet van toepassing

4. Opstelling en Installatie

1. Verwijder alle verpakkingsmaterialen voordat u begint met de installatie.
2. Controleer het product op eventuele schade of ontbrekende onderdelen.
3. Voor optimaal gebruik, zorg ervoor dat de lepels goed zijn gereinigd voor het eerste gebruik.
4. Geen verdere installatie is vereist. Het product is gebruiksklaar.

5. Gebruik

- Gebruik de lepel om gerechten te serveren op een schaal of bord.
- Vermijd het gebruik van de lepel in hete roerbakpannen of andere hoge temperatuur kooktoepassingen om vervorming te voorkomen.
- Na gebruik, kunt u de lepel het beste meteen reinigen om vlekken en etensresten te voorkomen.

6. Schoonmaak en Onderhoud

- Was de lepels met warm, zeepachtig water en een zachte spons.
- Vermijd schurende schoonmaakmiddelen die de afwerking kunnen beschadigen.
- U kunt de lepels ook in de vaatwasser plaatsen, maar handwas wordt aanbevolen voor een langere levensduur.
- Droog de lepels goed af na het wassen om roestvorming te voorkomen.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Probleem: Lepels zijn verkleurd.
 - Oplossing: Reinig de lepels opnieuw met een speciaal roestvrij staal reinigingsmiddel.
- Probleem: Beschadiging of krassen.
 - Oplossing: Vermijd gebruik van scherpe voorwerpen en schurende materialen tijdens het schoonmaken.

8. Afvalverwerking

Dit product moet worden gerecycled volgens de lokale voorschriften voor metaalafval. Gooi het niet bij regulier huisvuil.

9. Contact

Voor vragen of ondersteuning kunt u contact opnemen met onze klantenservice:

- E-mail: info@gmgastro.com
- Telefoon: 0800 7000 220
- Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

Dank u voor uw aankoop en geniet van uw nieuwe Serving Spoon Set!

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Cucharas de Servicio Profundas - GSGT35

1. Información General

Las cucharas de servicio profundas GSGT35 son herramientas esenciales diseñadas para facilitar el servicio de una variedad de alimentos. Su diseño ergonómico y su construcción robusta aseguran durabilidad y comodidad durante su uso en cocinas comerciales y domésticas.

2. Información de Seguridad

- Uso adecuado: Utilice las cucharas únicamente para el propósito previsto.
- Prevención de lesiones: Mantenga las cucharas fuera del alcance de los niños.
- Condiciones de uso: No exponga las cucharas a temperaturas extremas ni a productos químicos agresivos.
- Inspección: Revise regularmente las cucharas en busca de daños o desgaste. Si se encuentran defectos, no utilice el producto y consúltelo con el fabricante.
- Limpieza: Siga las instrucciones de limpieza para evitar daños y garantizar la seguridad alimentaria.

3. Visión General y Especificaciones del Producto

- Modelo: GSGT35
- Material: Acero inoxidable de alta calidad
- Cantidad: Juego de 4 piezas
- Tamaño: Longitud total de 30 cm
- Uso recomendado: Ideal para servir sopas, guisos y otros alimentos líquidos

4. Configuración e Instalación

1. Retire las cucharas del empaque y deséchelo de manera segura.
2. Enjuague las cucharas con agua tibia y jabón neutro antes del primer uso.
3. Asegúrese de que las cucharas estén secas antes de guardar.
4. Almacene las cucharas en un lugar limpio y seco, preferiblemente en un soporte o cajón dedicado para utensilios de cocina.

5. Operación

Para usar las cucharas de servicio profundas:

1. Sumerja la cuchara en el alimento deseado.
2. Levante la cuchara con firmeza, asegurándose de que la comida esté bien sujeta.
3. Sirva en el plato o recipiente correspondiente, asegurándose de que no haya derrames.
4. Descanse la cuchara en un lugar limpio mientras no esté en uso.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Lave las cucharas a mano con agua caliente y jabón neutro.
- Para una limpieza más efectiva, puede usar una esponja suave.
- Evite el uso de abrasivos que puedan rayar la superficie.
- Puede colocar las cucharas en el lavavajillas, pero se recomienda el lavado a mano para prolongar la vida útil.
- Seque completamente antes de guardar.

7. Solución de Problemas

- Si la cuchara se oxida: Limpie con vinagre blanco o un limpiador específico para acero inoxidable.
- Si la cuchara presenta manchas oscuras: Use un limpiador de acero inoxidable y un paño suave para pulir.
- Si hay deformaciones: Verifique si ha sido expuesta a altas temperaturas y consulte con el fabricante si los daños son severos.

8. Eliminación

Al final de su vida útil, deséchelas en un centro de reciclaje adecuado, ya que están hechas de acero inoxidable, que es reciclable. No las deseche en la basura común.

9. Contacto

Para más información, por favor contáctenos:

- Correo electrónico: info@gmgastro.com
- Teléfono: 0800 7000 220
- Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel du produit : Cuillère de service profonde 4 pièces (Deep Serving Spoon Set G35)

1. Informations générales

Bienvenue dans le manuel du produit pour le Set de Cuillères de Service Profondes G35. Ce produit est conçu pour répondre à vos besoins culinaires avec style et fonctionnalité. Veuillez lire attentivement ce manuel avant d'utiliser le produit.

2. Informations de sécurité

- Utilisation appropriée : Ce produit est destiné à un usage domestique et commercial. Ne pas utiliser dans des applications autres que celles pour lesquelles il a été conçu.
- Surveillance des enfants : Gardez le produit hors de portée des enfants pour éviter les accidents.
- Chocs thermiques : Ne pas exposer la cuillère à des changements brusques de température, cela pourrait provoquer des dommages ou des déformations.
- Matériaux : Fabriqué en acier inoxydable de haute qualité, ce produit résiste à la corrosion. Évitez les produits abrasifs qui pourraient rayer la surface.
- Nettoyage : Ne pas utiliser de nettoyeurs contenant de l'acide ou de l'ammoniac. Ne pas laver au lave-vaisselle pour préserver l'intégrité du matériau.
- Avertissement : En cas de dommage au produit, ne pas l'utiliser et le remplacer immédiatement.

3. Vue d'ensemble du produit et spécifications

- Matériau : Acier inoxydable
- Nombre d'unités : 4 cuillères
- Dimensions : 30 cm de longueur
- Poids : 250 g par cuillère
- Couleur : Argenté poli
- Résistant à la chaleur : Oui, jusqu'à 200 °C
- Certification : Conforme aux normes de sécurité européennes

4. Configuration et installation

1. Ouvrez l'emballage du Set de Cuillères de Service Profondes G35.
2. Inspectez chaque cuillère pour détecter d'éventuels dommages.
3. Lavez les cuillères à l'eau chaude savonneuse avant la première utilisation pour enlever tout résidu de fabrication. Rincez bien.
4. Séchez avec un chiffon propre et doux.
5. Conservez les cuillères dans un endroit propre et sec, à l'abri de la lumière directe du soleil.

5. Fonctionnement

Ce Set de Cuillères de Service Profondes G35 est conçu pour servir une variété de plats, y compris les soupes, les ragoûts, et les plats en sauce. Utilisez une cuillère à la fois selon vos besoins de service. Assurez-vous de toujours utiliser des ustensiles adaptés pour préserver les surfaces de vos contenants.

6. Nettoyage et entretien

- Lavez les cuillères à la main à l'eau chaude savonneuse.
- Évitez le lave-vaisselle pour prolonger la durée de vie du produit.
- Essuyez avec un chiffon doux après le nettoyage pour conserver l'éclat du métal.
- Vérifiez régulièrement les cuillères pour toute déformation ou dommage.

7. Dépannage

- Difficultés à nettoyer : Si des résidus persistent, une pâte de bicarbonate de soude et d'eau peut être appliquée, puis

rinçée à l'eau claire.

- Dommages visibles : Si une cuillère est rayée ou déformée, cessez de l'utiliser et remplacez-la immédiatement pour éviter toute contamination alimentaire.

8. Élimination

- Ce produit est recyclable. Consultez votre centre local de recyclage pour les directives sur la bonne élimination des matériaux en acier inoxydable.

- Ne jetez pas les cuillères dans les ordures ménagères si cela peut être évité.

9. Contact

Pour toute question ou assistance, veuillez nous contacter :

- Email : info@gmgastro.com

- Téléphone : 0800 7000 220

- Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

Merci d'avoir choisi le Set de Cuillères de Service Profondes G35.

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto

1. Informazioni Generali

Benvenuti nel manuale di istruzioni per il cucchiaino da servire profondo 4 pezzi Seltg35. Questo prodotto è stato progettato per facilitare il servizio di una varietà di piatti e garantire un'esperienza culinaria senza pari. Realizzato con materiali di alta qualità, ogni cucchiaino è progettato per durare e mantenere la propria forma anche con l'uso frequente.

2. Informazioni sulla Sicurezza

- Utilizzare solo per scopi alimentari.
- Non utilizzare utensili metallici su superfici non abrasive per evitare graffi.
- Evitare l'esposizione a temperature estreme.
- Non utilizzare in microonde o forni.
- Tenere fuori dalla portata dei bambini per prevenire lesioni.
- In caso di danni o usura, sostituire immediatamente il prodotto.

3. Panoramica del Prodotto e specifiche

- Materiale: Plastica resistente, adatta per alimenti
- Dimensioni: varie (specifiche esatte disponibili sul sito)
- Colore: disponibile in più colori
- Capacità: progettata per servire porzioni generose
- Lavabile in lavastoviglie: sì, nella parte superiore
- BPA Free: sì

4. Installazione e Configurazione

Non è richiesta alcuna installazione per questo prodotto. I cucchiaini da servire sono pronti all'uso direttamente dalla confezione. Assicurarsi che siano puliti prima del primo utilizzo. Rimuovere eventuali etichette o adesivi prima dell'uso.

5. Funzionamento

Utilizzare i cucchiaini per servire una varietà di alimenti inclusi zuppe, insalate, pasta e stufati. Afferrate il cucchiaino per il manico e immergetelo nei cibi per prendere la porzione desiderata. E' possibile impilarli uno sull'altro per un facile stoccaggio quando non in uso.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Pulire il cucchiaino dopo ogni utilizzo con acqua calda e sapone.
- Può essere lavato in lavastoviglie nella parte superiore per una pulizia facile e veloce.
- Asciugare completamente prima di riporre.
- Non utilizzare pagliette abrasive o detergenti aggressivi per prevenire graffi.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

In caso di problemi con il prodotto, come deformazione o danni, contattare il servizio clienti. Non utilizzare il prodotto se presenta segni di deterioramento.

8. Smaltimento

Disporre del prodotto secondo le normative locali per il riciclaggio della plastica. Se il prodotto non è più utilizzabile, si prega di smaltirlo in modo responsabile.

9. Contatto

Per ulteriori informazioni, assistenza o domande, contattare:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania

Grazie per aver scelto il nostro cucchiaino da servire profondo Seltg35. Utilizzalo al meglio e goditi i tuoi pasti!